Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — worldwide.

Cucrema Hecywux pbiyaros 60
Support arm system 60
Bras porteur 60

~ Draagarmsysteem 60

Bararmssystem 60

Sistema a braccio portante 60
Sistema de brazo soporte 60
YiR— b7 —LIRXTL60

CP 6206.025
CP 6206.050
CP 6206.100
CP 6206.200
CP 6206.300
CP 6206.320

PykoBOACTBO MO MOHTaXy U 3KCnJlyaTauum
Assembly and operating instructions

Notice d’emploi et de montage

Montage- en bedieningshandleiding

Montage- och bruksanvisning
Istruzioni di montaggio
Instrucciones de montaje

iR R EAE

CP 6206.340
CP 6206.360
CP 6206.380
CP 6206.400
CP 6206.420
CP 6206.440

CP 6206.460
CP 6206.600
CP 6206.620
CP 6206.700
CP 6206.740
CP 6206.800

CP 6206.820
CP 6206.900
CP 6212.640

=i

- ENCLOSURES POWER DISTRIBUTION CLIMATE CONTROL IT INFRASTRUCTURE SOFTWARE & SERVICES RITTAL -
N




Yron noBopota/
swivel mount
angle

CrpaHuua/ CtpaHuua/ CtpaHuua/ KOcTtuposka/  CtpaHuua/
Page 3 Page 3 Page 4 adjustment Page 5

Ctpanunua/
Page 5/6

CP6206.820 C™PAMLA/|  cpgagggop  CTPAHMLA/|  gagg749  CTPEHULA/|  opgogg o0 CTPAHVUA/|  cpgapgez0  CTPAHMLE/

Page 6 Page 7/8 Page 8/9 Page 10 Page 11

Crpanuua/ Crpanuua/ Crpanuua/ Crpanuua/ Crtpanuua/
CP 6206.600 Page 12 CP 6206.900 Page 12 CP 6206.380 Page 13 CP 6206.300 Page 14 CP 6206.340 Page 14

e © <

Crpanuua/ Crpanunua/ Crpanunua/ Crpanunua/ Crpanumua/
CP 6206.320 Page 15 CP 6206.360 Page 15 CP 6206.400 Page 16 CP 6206.440 Page 16 CP 6206.420 Page 17

s

TpaHcnopTu-
poBka/
transportation

Crpanunua/

CP 6206.460 Crpanmua/ 6212.640 Crpanvua/| 3asemnenue/  CrtpaHuua/ g

Page 17 Page 18 earthing Page 19

B OMNACHOCTB!
HenocpeacTeeHHas onacHOCTb A1 300POBbS U XKUSHMU.
CobntofanTte ykadaHHble Ha CTpaHvle 3 faHHble MO Harpy3kam.
CobntofiaiiTe BCe yka3aHHble MOMEHTbI 3aTsHKKY. [peBbILLEHNE U HEAOCTUXKEHNE YKa3aHHbIX B 3TOM PYKOBOLCTBE MOMEHTOB 3aTSHKKI MOXKET MPVBECTU
K MOBPEXOEHNIO YCTAHOBOK MU K TSXKESbIM UITUM CMEPTESIbHbIM PaHEHUAM.
B MOHTa)XX KOMIMOHEHTOB CO CTOPOHbI KOpMyca ClieayeT NPOBOAUTb COMNACHO PYKOBOACTBY MO MOHTaXKy CUCTEMbI HECYLLIMX pbldaroB 120
M [TpocbbHa 06eCne"nTb HAAEXKHOE N MOCTOSIHHOE KPEMMEHNE CUCTEMbI HECYLLIMX PblHaroB K MOHT&XXHOW NMOBEpXHOCTN!

B DANGERI
Immediate danger to life and limb.
Observe the load specifications given on page 3.
@ Observe all specified tightening torques. If screws or bolts are tightened with torques greater or less than those specified in these instructions, this may
result in damage and serious or even fatal injuries.
B For mounting the components required for connection to the housing, please refer to the support arm system 120 assembly instructions.
B Please ensure that the support arm system is securely and permanently fastened to the mounting surface!

2 PYKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXXy CUCTEMbI HeCcyLLmx peidaros Rittal 60



OonycTtumas Harpyska B 3aBUCUMOCTU OT KOHCTPYKLIUN CUCTEMbI

Per oa on system
e =
5 c /
3 800
£ §
0
g3 €
3 £
2 § 2600
G o S ~3
Ik Q
%2 =S00 L <
g5 Zawo
i 33 ~<
I o¢
Ex o O
s < 2 %200
5E o}
58 PE T
so o0
ssEas 1
Eog @3
o328 500 1000 1500 2000
£68ES
&§ a0 ;g/ OnuHa cuctemsl B (Mm)/System length B (mm)

HacTteHHoe/HanonbHoe KpenneHue, manoe CP 6206.820 Henb3si CNONb30BaTh COBMECTHO

C NPOMEXYTOYHbIM WapHupom CP 6206.620!

MpoMexyTouHbIi LapHup 6206.620 MOXXHO NCNONL30BaTb TONLKO OAVH Pa3 Ha cucTemy!

Do not use wall/base mounting bracket, small CP 6206.820 together with intermediate hinge CP 6206.620!
Intermediate hinge CP 6206.620 only once per system!

SW5 SW6

o
o

Harpy3o4Has cnoco6HocTb/Load capacity

II‘ MoHTax cucTemsbl 6€3 NPOMEXYTOHHOrO WwapHupa, CP 6206.620
System structure without intermediate hinge, CP 6206.620

B max. = 2000 mm

MOHTaX CUCTEMBI C MPOMEXYTOUHbIM LuapHupom, CP 6206.620
System structure with intermediate hinge CP 6206.620

B max. = 2000 mm

[1] Bes HapezaHus pesbbbi!

[A] No threading!

[A] Pas de filetage !

[] iNo usar macho 4

85

75

53
24.5

de roscar!

[A] Nessuna filettatural

[1] Geen schroefdraad 13“:

snijden!

250 Mm CP 6206.025
500 MM CP 6206.050

1000 MM CP 6206.100

2000 MM CP 6206.200

PyKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXy CUCTeMbI HecyLmx peiHaros Rittal 60

[A] Ingen gangning!

[l htywER

00ECEEEE




465 75.5
17|
® @ :’ ,
w| | o 2 of & !
o N b § :3 « | | \ $
< % L] /“ i]ﬁ
L2 <'g SNES
0
\ 215
345
59 2|
250 mm | 1,25kr| CP 6206.025
500 MM 2,5kr| CP 6206.050
0,35 kr CP 6206.820 1,4 kr CP 6206.800
1000 MM 50kr| CP 6206.100
2000 mm | 10,0kr| CP 6206.200
L 10 SR 10
e ] <
3 | 0 3 ‘/\/ o 0133 0| w0 1/ I
e iR ==
- | I i
hs f ! i
K 2 55.5 m_‘ Ly 55.5
= 65.5 © B ) 65.5
8 146 10 11 10 13
147
2,85 Kr CP 6206.740 2,2 kr | cP6206.700 2,2 Kk | cP6206.620 0,5 Kkr | cP 6206.600
B T
_ o | | 130
g |
0 gl o g — ‘ -
T T 2 ST Y - E
I 270 2130
£ ‘\ 0130
U
N 2,1 kr 0,7 kr CP 6206.320 0,6 k& | cP 6206.400
o
|
vy
55.5 ! ! 65
2 130 R | o —_ : . |
ﬁ%ﬂ\ g% 2 &
‘ 120 ‘
1,8 kr CP 6206.380 1,2 kr CP 6206.340 1,0 kr | CP 6206.360 0,4 kr I CP 6206.440
@130 \\\\\ 225
282 N 019 L
270 \ ! ‘
Y | g |
i 'ﬁ i
7///; > j\HH | I \HJ 'r
= !
I 5 :
{ 1 T
99
126
1,2 kr CP 6206.420 0,8 kr CP 6206.460 0,7 Kr CP 6212.640 0,1 kr I 6206.900

PYKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXXy CUCTEMbI HeCcyLLmx peidaros Rittal 60




SW5

SwW6

CP 6206.380
CP 6206.600
CP 6206.620
CP 6206.700
CP 6206.740
CP 6206.820

> X

@ Pasrpy3Ka HaTs>KeHNsA
CUCTEMDI

@ System strain relief
® Déverrouiller le systeme
® Desbloquear el sistema
@ Scaricare il sistema
@ Systeem ontlasten
@ Avlasta systemet
Q| pemx

CP 6206.300/CP 6206.600/CP 6206.620/CP 6206.700

SW4

O

CP 6206.300
CP 6206.380

PyKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXy CUCTeMbI HecyLmx peiHaros Rittal 60

[i3] M8 x 40

M8 x 40

Mp = 30 Hm

CP 6206.300/CP 6206.600/CP 6206.740




CP 6206.620
CP 6206.700
CP 6206.740

Mpb = 20 Hm

CP 6206.820

4 x M8 x 40

CrpaHuua/
Page 6 Mp = 30 Hm

96

115

N

N
O

N

PYKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXXy CUCTEMbI HeCcyLLmx peidaros Rittal 60



Mp =15 Hm

52

[A] [na wrndToBoro kpenneHus/

Attachment by means of pins

=30 Hv

Mp

o
Q

SwW6

o

SW5

CP 6206.800

5.6

Onups

PyKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXy CUCTeMbI HecyLmx peiHaros Rittal 60



\

e\
e N\
J\.s n.“& 7‘0&..

\ O > o 4‘ d
g 9 AW av,

» aw) Wi
N N\

| TR
o e
i/ ,,%

TS
\

SZ 2597.000

Rittal 60

pblHaros

| HeCyLnx

XKy CUCTeMb

PyKoBOACTBO MO MOHT:

\‘\ UMWH'M! SA)
W o= 32

/,'ml—‘mr//bu N =01

e D ,.*E”,\ww Ty
é\ »‘u@ .f\
o]

CP 6206.800




SW5 SW6 TX25

CP 6206.740

Crpanumua/
Page 6

IE [ns wtnhToBOro KpenneHns/
Attachment by means of pins

PyKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXy CUCTeMbI HecyLmx peiHaros Rittal 60

2xM5x 12

41| 2xM5x12

2xM12x 20

-
2xM5x12

Mp =1 Hwm




SW5 SW6 TX25

2xM5x12

CP 6206.700

CtpaHuua/
Page 6

10 PYKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXXy CUCTEMbI HeCcyLLmx peidaros Rittal 60



SW5 SW6 TX25

CP 6206.620

Ctpanuua/
Page 6

PyKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXy CUCTeMbI HeCcyLLmx peiHaros Rittal 60

2xM5x12
.




SW5 SW6 TX25

CP 6206.600 E jﬁ DJ%

2xM5x12

Mp = 30 Hm

TX25
Ql|o6 I 2 10

|I| 2xM5x12 lZI

CP 6206.900
CP 6212.900 T SG 2372.120
SG 2368.000
CP 6206.900 CP 6212.900
CP 6206.380 CP 6212.380
CP 6206.600 CP 6212.600
CP 6206.620 CP 6212.620
CP 6206.700 CP 6212.700
CP 6206.740 CP 6212.740
CP 6218.600
CP 6218.700

PYKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXXy CUCTEMbI HeCcyLLmx peidaros Rittal 60




SW5

SwW6

TX25

CP 6206.380

PyKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXy CUCTeMbI HeCcyLLmx peiHaros Rittal 60

CtpaHunua/
Page 5

2xM5x12




CP 6206.300

&

SW6

CP 6206.340

Crpannua/
Page 6

Crpannua/
Page 6

Mp = 10 Hm

Mp = 30 Hwm Mp = 10 Hwm
[22]
., . o7
5 -
£ |

PYKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXXy CUCTEMbI HeCcyLLmx peidaros Rittal 60



Mp = 10 Hm

=30 Hm

Mp

SwW6

SW5

CP 6206.320

SwW6

SW5

Mp = 10 Hm

95
100

4 x M8 x 40

CP 6206.360

Mp = 30 Hm

2 xM8 x 40

Mp = 30 Hm

15

PyKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXy CUCTeMbI HeCcyLLmx peiHaros Rittal 60



CP 6206.400

CP 6206.300
CP 6206.320
CP 6206.380
CP 6212.300
CP 6212.320
CP 6212.380

CP 6206.440

16

4xJ6.4
4 x A6.4
Mp = 10 Hm Mp = 10 Hwm
[22]
07
i |
&
50 ‘
95
100

PYKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXXy CUCTEMbI HeCcyLLmx peidaros Rittal 60




SW5 SW10

Vg

CP 6206.420

4 x M6 x 30 %ﬁx

Mp = 10 Hm

CP 6206.300
CP 6206.320
CP 6206.380
CP 6212.300
CP 6212.320
CP 6212.380

CP 6206.340
CP 6206.360

PyKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXy CUCTeMbI HeCcyLLmx peiHaros Rittal 60

Mp = 10 Hm

17




SW6 SW5

Crpanuua/
@ @ (1] Il Page 6 [2] ‘ 4 x M8 x 40
Ii 4 xJ8.4
CP 6212.640 . 2 x M8 x 25 ST

P 6212.600
CP 6212.620
CP 6212.720
CP 6212.760

Mp = 30 Hm

2xM5x 12

[5]

18 PYKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXXy CUCTEMbI HeCcyLLmx peidaros Rittal 60



CP 6206.700
CP 6206.740
CP 6206.800
CP 6206.820

CP 6206.740

CP 6206.700

[nst TpaHCMoOPTUPOBKM CMOHTUPOBAHHbIE CUCTEMbI HECYLLIMX PblHaroB HEOBXOAMMO 3aKPENTL COOTBETCTBYIOLLIMM 06pasoM!

Pre-assembled support arm systems must be stabilised securely and protected appropriately for transportation!

Des mesures de sécurité adéquates doivent étre prises pour le transport des bras porteurs pré-assemblés !

iDeben tomarse las medidas de proteccion apropiadas para el transporte de los sistemas de brazo soporte!

Per il trasporto di sistemi a braccio portante premontati, sono necessarie adeguate misure di sicurezza.

Voor het transport van vooraf gemonteerde draagarmsystemen dienen passende transportbeveiligingsmaatregelen genomen te worden!

Formonterat bararmssystem maste skyddas och stabiliseras pa lampligt satt for saker transport!

00E0R0EE

HEITEH DY R— b7 — LV AT LEHRY BIRIE B GBS REREL T,

PyKOBOACTBO MO MOHTaXy CUCTeMbI HeCcyLLmx peiHaros Rittal 60 19



Rittal - The System.

Faster - better — worldwide.

m Kopnyca

B OnekTpopacnpeneneHme
B KOHTPOb MUKPOK/IMMaTa
m [T-vHpacTpyKTypa

m [10 v cepBuUC

11.2012/A4720300CP73

000 "PwutTan"
Poccus - 125252 - . MockBa, yn. ABrakoHCTpykTopa MukosiHa, A. 12 (4-i aTax)
Ten.: +7 (495) 775 02 30 - ®akc: +7(495) 775 02 39

E-mail: info@rittal.ru - www.rittal.ru ﬂ
- ENCLOSURES POWER DISTRIBUTION CLIMATE CONTROL IT INFRASTRUCTURE SOFTWARE&SERVICES RITTAL -




